is terminated during a Calculation Period, the Performance Fee in respect of the then current Calculation
Period will be calculated and paid as though the date of termination were the end of the relevant period
and the relevant Portfolio Manager shall not be reappointed during the same Calculation Period.

The applicable Performance Fee benchmark for the Subfund shall be the following:

Subfund Performance Fee Benchmark

Luxembourg Selection Fund – Active Solar MSCI WORLD NET TOTAL RETURN USD INDEX

15

Examples of Performance Fee calculation

   Scenarios 1 & 2
Portfolio Manager (PM) outperforms the

Performance Fee Benchmark Index

Scenarios 3 & 4
Portfolio Manager (PM) underperforms the Performance Fee

Benchmark Index

Scenario 1 Scenario 2 Scenario 3 Scenario 4

PM has positive

performance and
outperforms the
Performance Fee
Benchmark Index

PM has negative
performance but
outperforms the
Performance Fee
Benchmark Index

PM has positive
performance but

underperforms the
Performance Fee
Benchmark Index

PM has negative
performance and

underperforms the
Performance Fee
Benchmark Index

Initial asset allocation to PM sub-account
(Benchmark Capital Amount)

A

1000 1000 1000 1000

Performance of the Portfolio Manager sub-account

Period performance after deduction of
management fees

B

20% -20% 20% -20%

Total Net Assets of the PM sub-account C = A * (1 + B) 1200 800 1200 800* J

Performance of the Benchmark

Benchmark Return D

10% -30% 30% -10%

Period Benchmark Amount E = A * D 100 -300 300 -100

Aggregate Benchmark Amount  F = A + E 1100 700 1300 900

Net New Relative Appreciation G = C – F 100 100 -100 -100

Performance Fee @ 15% of positive
Net New Relative Appreciation (i.e.
due amount for the payment of the
Performance Fee)

H = IF G > 0, then (15%*
G)
= IF G < 0, then 0

15 15 0 0

   16

   Scenarios 1 & 2
Portfolio Manager (PM) outperforms the

Performance Fee Benchmark Index

Scenarios 3 & 4
Portfolio Manager (PM) underperforms the Performance Fee

Benchmark Index

Scenario 1 Scenario 2 Scenario 3 Scenario 4

PM has positive

performance and
outperforms the
Performance Fee
Benchmark Index

PM has negative
performance but
outperforms the
Performance Fee
Benchmark Index

PM has positive
performance but

underperforms the
Performance Fee
Benchmark Index

PM has negative
performance and

underperforms the
Performance Fee